2023 Kansas Statutes

74-7901. Kansas wildlife arts council; composition; chairperson; provision of staff and clerical services. There is hereby created a Kansas wildlife arts council which shall be composed of five members. One member shall be a member of the Kansas wildlife and parks commission appointed by such commission, one member shall be a member of the Kansas creative arts industries commission appointed by such commission, one member shall be the director of the Fort Hays state university Sternberg museum, and two members shall be from the public at large appointed by the president of Fort Hays state university. The director of the Fort Hays state university Sternberg museum shall be chairperson of the council, and personnel of the Fort Hays state university Sternberg museum shall provide such staff and clerical services as the council may require.

History: L. 1986, ch. 280, § 1; L. 1989, ch. 118, § 185; L. 1992, ch. 96, § 1; L. 2012, ch. 111, § 8; L. 2013, ch. 133, § 26; L. 2023, ch. 7, § 125; July 1.